

07.07.2026
Sl. No.11(DL)
Ct. No.14
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Civil Jurisdiction
APPELLATE SIDE**

**WPCRC 90 of 2026
arising out of
W.P.A. No.16938 of 2024**

**Prasanta Kumar Gayen
Versus
Menoka Naskar, Pradhan, Shikharbali-II Gram
Panchayat, South 24 Parganas**

Mr. Amitabha Ghosh,
Ms. Arpita Paul Biswas
... for the Applicant/Petitioner.

1. This matter is appearing in the list under the heading "*To Be Mentioned*".
2. Mr. Amitabha Ghosh, learned Advocate for the applicant/petitioner submits that till date no order has been passed by the alleged contemnor.
3. None appears on behalf of the alleged contemnor.
4. Learned Advocate for the applicant/petitioner is directed to serve notice to the learned Advocate for the alleged contemnor intimating the next date of hearing.
5. List this on **14th July, 2026** under the heading "**Application**".

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)